

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18097 OF 2024

Pradeep Rangrao Nalawade. ... Petitioner.
Versus
Poona College of Pharmacy & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Aditi Naikare a/w. Mr. Avadhut Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4/State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to **12th December, 2024 for “dictating orders”**.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.12.10
19:04:27 +0530