

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18097 OF 2024

Pradeep Rangrao NalawadePETITIONER

V/S

Poona College Of Pharmacy And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Aditi Naikare for Petitioner

Shri. A. R. Deolekar, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 26/03/2026 "Urgent Supplementary Board".

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)